785837

CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATSCO Products, Inc.		01/05/2006	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATSCO Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	4525 N. 43rd Avenue	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85031	
Entity Type:	: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78583724	ATSCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)734-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.262.5311

Email: TRADEMARKS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Emily A. Bayton

Address Line 1: 40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

45967-1		
Emily A. Bayton		
/EMILY A. BAYTON/		
03/01/2006		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0414

900043192

Total Attachments: 2 source=prod_ass#page1.tif source=prod_ass#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ATSCO Products, Inc., an Arizona corporation with a place of business located at 4525 N. 43rd Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85031 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all corresponding trademark applications and registrations thereof and common law rights thereto (hereinafter the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, ATSCO Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business located at 4525 N. 43rd Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85031 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said rights in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark..

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights for recovery, damages and profits for past, present and future infringements, including all claims or causes of action arising out of or related infringement or misappropriation of the Trademark and related remedies, including without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of rights related to the Trademark and collect damages therefore.

Dated: January 6, 2006

AN HOUSE

Montague S. Claybrook, Chapter 7 Trustee of ATSCO Products, Inc.

State of County of

: ss

Before me personally appeared Montague S. Claybrook, Chapter 7 Trustee of ATSCO Products, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of January, 2006.



Cassandes M. J. cto (Notary Public)

CASSANDRA M. TATE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires Oct. 8, 2008.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0416

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

RECORDED: 03/01/2006

ATSCO† 78/583,724 March 9, 2005

†-Attached is a print-out from the United States Patent and Trademark Office web site regarding this trademark as of January 2, 2006, which is provided purely for information purposes.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0417